LASCNA

January 12, 2020
MINUTES



*LASCNA EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE MEETING*

Date: January 12, 2020

Meeting cancelled

*LASCNA SERVICE MEETING*

Start: 3:00pm

Inexperienced GSR’S : 2
Definition of Area Service : Chair
12 Concepts: Vice Chair

Roll call: Secretary, A-Z

New home groups: zero

Home Grps present: 27

Home Grps with Voting Status: 24
Quorum: 8

*Reports*

Secretary Report: No minutes sent for December 8, 2019
Minutes hand delivered to home groups at Jan., 12'", 2020, area meeting.
Motion to Table Dec., 2019, minutes: We Too Recover, 2", Miracle on 22nd

o0 0 O 0 0 0C O 0 0 0 0 O

o Chair report: See attached
o Vice Chair: See Treasurer’s report attached
o Treasurer report:

a) motion to accept Treasurer’s report: Miracle On 22" Street
b} 2" motion: Walkin & Talkin

Activities : Garret C., see attached
H&I Report — Darryl H., see attached

LACNA 30 — Vanessa C.S., see attached



LACNA 31: David D., see attached

Literature — Barret G., gave verbal report. See Joe's report attached
Newsletter - Vacant

P&P - Jeff S., see attached

PR : RobertS., see attached

RCM ~- see attached

RCMA —vacant

*BREAK™* - 3:57 pm to 4:15 pm

Open: Serenity Prayer

*0Old Business*

No old business, due to minutes not being sent out.

o *New Business*

o Chairperson appointed for Feb., 2" ,2020, for this month
only. 19 homegroups present, 2/3 of quorum, 13. Vote was

uninamous, Robert S., as designated Chair for Feb., 2™,
2020.

o Homegroup, Just Us, made a Floor motion, for Treasurer, to
write checks for March bills. Reason, there isn’t a Treasurer
or Secretary of Lascna in place for 2020.




o Continue: New Business

o Motion: 2" Vision of Hope,

o Nomination For H & | Chair, 2020: submitted by H & |
committee, Darryl H., : see attached

o Motion From The Kentucky Region: See Attached

Next meeting is : Feb. 2", 2020 at 3:00pm
Location: 1722 Bardstown Road

Executive Committee Meeting : None

Reviewed the minutes of the day and took roli call

Home Group Reports: See Attached

*Open Forum®,

Meeting closed with : 37 Step Prayer
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01/12/20
January 2020 Vice Chair Report
Hello Family,

As of 12/31/18 our bank balance wies $7,928.01. In Detembarwi ook in $ 955,70 in 7 Tradition Home
greup denations and took in $1092.72in literature sales. The Secretary also returned funds of $89.56,
from the printing and meailing of the Nevember minutes.  We wrote checks totaling $2892.68 in
Decemer. Tnisis iore than 3 times the amount of our Area homegroup donations.  After deducting
the amount of checks writien for Decemis :
our previous halans
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Non-Profit Checking PROBANK

PNC Bank
For the Period 11/30/2019 to 12/31/2019 Primary Account Number:-
Page 10f 3
Number of enclosures: 0
LOUISVILLE ASC NARCOTICS T For 24-nour banking sign on to
6909 TRIANGLE DR ! PNC Bank Ontine Banking on pne.com
LOUISVILLE KY 40214-3328 FREE Online Bili Pay

For customer service call 1-877-BUS-BNKG
Monday - Friday: 7 AM - 10 PM ET
Saturday & Sunday: 8§ AM-5PMET

Para servicio en espanol, 1-877-BUS-BNKG
Moving? Please contact your local branch

Write tor Customer Service
PO Box 609
Pittsburgh, PA 15230-9738
] Visit us at PNC.com/smalibusiness

= TDD terminak: 1-800-531-1648
For hearing impaired clients only

IMPORTANT ACCOUNT CHANGE FOR ALL BUSINESS ACCOUNTS
WITH TREASURY MANAGEMENT SERVICES

Effective JANUARY 1, 2020, charges for certain Treasury Management services will change. The impact of these
changes on your organization will depend on the mix of services you use at PNC and your transaction volume.

if applicable, the fees for some of the services may be reduced or offset by the Earning Credit for your
account.

Rather than listing alf the detal! for all services, we would be happy to review with you the changes that
are applicable to your account and to discuss other services and options that may address the evolving needs

of your company. If you are interested, please contact Treasury Management Client Care (TMCC) at
1-800-669-1518

Among the changes that become effective January 1, 2020, Branch Initiated Wire fees will be impacted for
Business Banking clients, including but not limited to the following:

The fee for OUTGOING BOOK TRANSFERS will be $70.00 each.

The fee for DOMESTIC OUTGOING WIRE TRANSFERS will be $90.00 each.

The fee for INTERNATIONAL WIRE TRANSFERS (SAME CURRENCY) will be $125.00 each.
The fee for INCOMING FED WIRES will be $13.00 each.

The fee for WIRE TRANSFER MANUAL REPAIRS will be $17.00 each.

The fee for WIRE COPIES will be $20.00 each.

The fee for MAIL ADVICE will be $12.00 each.

The fee fora CLIENT REQUESTED CANCELLED WIRE will be $15.00 each.

Cyber Security Awareness

Do you know what to do if you receive a fraudulent email, text or phone call that appears to come from PNC?
Forward the message to PNC at abuse@pnc.com. If you responded to a fraudulent text or emait, clicked on a
link, opened an attachment and/or disclosed perseonal information, immediately change your online banking
password, using another device if possible. Then contact PNC Banik's Online Banking Team at 1-800-762-2035,
select 1 for personal account or 2 for a business account, then select option 3.



Non-Profit Checking

1 For 24-hour accoun intosmiation, sign-on 1o For the Period 1%/30/2019 to 123172019
DAC.CoMIMybusiness/ Lousville Asc Narcotics
Primary Account Number; —
Non-Profit Checking Account Number—- continued Page 2 of 3

Holidays Can Bring increased Scams

Waich out for Phishing, Vishing, and SMiShing scams, which often increase during the busy holiday season.
These scams target potential victims via email, telephone, and text message, and are social engineering
attempts to harvest sensitive personal information or to install malware onto your computer or mobile device.
If 3 message looks suspicious, do hot respond to it and do not open attachments and don't click links.
Forward the message to PNC at abuse@pnc.com.

IMPCRTANT INFCRMATION FOR ALL CONSUMER AND BUSINESS CUSTOMERS

Effective November 9, 2019, PNC will offer reformatted statements to customers with visuai impairments at no
charge.

If you have questions regarding these changes, please call the number at the top of this statement or visit 2
PNC branch.

Non-Proﬁt Checking Summary Louisville Asc Narcotics

Account number:

Overdraft Protection has not been established for this account.
Please contact us if you would like to set up this service.

Balance Summary

Beginning Deposits and Checks and other Ending
balance cther additions deductions balance
8,751.62 2,139.07 2,892.68 7,988.01
Average ledger Average collected
balance balance
8,944.12 8,915.62
Deposits and Other Additions Checks and Other Deductions
Description ltems Amount Description {tems Amount
Deposits 3 2,139.07 | Checks 11 2,892.68
Total 3 2,139.07 | Total 11 2,892.68
Daily Balance
Date Ledger balance Date Ledger baiance Date Ledger balance
1130 8,751.62 12110 $9,819.81 12119 8,098.01
12/02 10,431.07 1211 9,744.81 12/23 7,988.01
12/03 10,130.81 12/18 8,148.01
Activity Detail
Deposits and Other Additions
Deposits
Date Transaction Reference
posted Amount description number
12/02 1,092.72 Deposit 031427843
12102 89.56 Deposit 031427861

12/02 956.79 Deposit 031427863




Non-Profit Checking

L For 24-hour account infarmaticn, sign-on 1o

pne cominyhusiness’

For the Period 11/30/2019 to 12/31/2019

Louisville Asc Narcotics

Primary Account Number:—

Non-Profit Checking Account Number- - continued Page 3 0f 3

Checks and Other Deductions

Checks and Substitute Checks " Gap in check sequence

Date  Check Reference | Date  Check Reference | Date  Check Reference
posted number Amount number | posted number Amount  number| posted number Amount number
202 2085t VAT | 02 09 28012 OWETEE | 1219 10D 5000 0166t
1202 30% 031427856 [ 12111 3100 B0G0  07SATT| 12416 3104 1,596.80 071004760
12110 3097 033235290 | 12110 3101 4300 073570837 | 12/03 3105 30026 072603005
1211 3088 o7s03476 | 1223 s 10000 071680146

Detail of Services Used During Current Period

Nate: The total charge for the following services will be posted to

line item entitled Service Charge Period Ending 12/31/2019.

™ Combined Transactions include ACH Credits, ACH Debits, Checks Paid, Deposited Iter - Cansolidated, Deposit Tickets Processed

Description

Account Maintenance Charge

Combined Transactions
Checks Paid

Deposited Item - Consolidated

Deposit Tickets Processed

Total For Services Used This Period

Total Service Charge

Volume

48
11
34

3

Amount

.60
00
.00
.00
.00
00
00

Requirements Met
Included in Account

your account on 01/02/2020 and will appear on your next statement as a single

Member FDIC

@ Equal Housing Lender



Homegroup Name

A Vision of Hope
Acceptance Place
Against All Odds
Agape

Another Chance
Another Day Clean
Caring Thru Sharing
Clean & Serene

Come as You are

Cool Changes
Courage to Change
Enaugh is Enough
Escape from Denial
Freedom Spirit
Gratefully Dedicated
Group 53

Healthy Choice Group
Highland Peace

How it Works

Just For Today

lust for Today - Bardstown
Just Us

tabor of Love

Living in the Sclution
Lose the Desire

Me 4 You, You 4 Me
Miracle on 22nd

New Dawn

New Way

Out of Contro!

Point of Freedom
Primary Purpase
Reach for Recovery
Recavery at large
Recovery on 3rd
Recavery Today
Restored to Sanity
Sanctuary

Saturday Night Live
Searching for Serenity
Serenity On Sunday
Shepherdsville Shot of Hop
Starting Over

Step Up Group

Take it £2

The Junkie Garage Group
The Keytag Group
The Midnight Meeting
The Solution

The Stopping Point
Ties That Bind
Univeristy of Surrender
Waikin & Talkin

We Too Recover
Welcome Home

Why Are We Here
Women in Recovery
Women's Power Within

Jan

10
125

20

29

80
20

20

10

10

EN)

50.72

20
10
154.16

20

20

15

feb

Hoveogop Povions 201

10
83

10

20

116

123.06

5

20

50

20

10

40
12

41.6

10
27.48

10

50

25

20
20
35

Mar

i0
90.63

20
10
i0

25

25
42.97

186,28

20

20

10
10

28.75

20
10

50

25

20
10
29

April

10
13

20

20
20

68

10
108.46
)

50

20

20

10

10

30

175

31.56

30
10

50

25

20
16.87
10

May

10
121.22

10

10

20

20

45.44

0.5

98.51

75
20

20

10

10

30

325

10
10

50

25

20
12.78

June

i0
64.57

10

10

10

14,26
23.65

104.66

20

20

36

5

12,75

20

50

25

20

12

i0

10
102.47

10

20

30.7%

69.33

20
60
20

20
10

20

50,97

30
10
38.1

S0

25

20
10

10

10
62

15

79.25
10

133.99

20

22
2036

20
10

20

25.89

10

215

25

50

25

20
10

Oct
20

10
167

10

30

27.3
107.71

236,05

20

20

10

74.45

30

191.42

50

35

20
10

Nov
i0

10
21.87
200

30

100.15

136

20

10

50

30

107

S0

25

20
20

Dec

Total
i0

10
70

30

255

161.9

20

10
85.5%

10

50

20
10



LASCNA-Louisville Area Opening Blanace 1/1/2018 $8,446.54
Date Check # |Payee Name Purpose/Notes Payment/Debit Deposit Balance [Reconciled
1/6/2019 2980|LASCNA Jan H&i Lit Order $164.39 $8,282.15 1/28/2019
1/6/2019 2981 |Bardstown Rd. PresbyteriarjJan Rent H&l $15.00 $8,267.15 2/4/2019
1/6/2019 29823Ernie's Print Shop PR Meeting Sched Oct - Dec $354.96 $7,912.19 2/11/2019
1/6/2019 2983|Ernie's Print Shop Sept 2018 Minutes $289.13 $7,623,06 2/11/2019
1/6/2019 2984 |Voided Check Voided Check $0.00 $7,623.06 1/6/2019
1/6/2018 2985|Garrett Cull Reimbursement Marathon Mg $223.43 $7,399.63 1/7/2019
1/6/2019 2086)Bardstown Rd. PresbyterianRent February 2019 - Area By $60.00 $7,339.63 2/4/2019
1/6/2019 2987]Life Storage #701 February 2019 Rent - Area St $43.00 $7,296.63 1/30/2019
1/6/2019 2988|KRSCNA Jan 2019 Area Donation to Rd $100.00 $7,196.63 2/4/2019
1/6/2019 2989|KRSCNA 1st Qrily Donation to Region $1,000.00 $6,196.63 214/2019
1/6/2019 2990|NAWS, inc January Area Donation to Wo $50.00 $6,146.63 2/6/2019
1/28/2019 PNC 7th Trad. Homegroup Donations $888.54 $7,035.17 1/28/2019
1/28/2019 PNC January Lit, Sales $937.23] $7,972.40 1/28/2019
1/28/2019]ACH PNC Checkbook Refill $204.93 $7,767.47 2/7/2019
2/3/2019 2991[Gairett Cull KRCNA Fundraiser Seed Mo $450.00 $7,317.47 2/4/2019
2/3/2019 2992|Bardstown Rd. PresbyteriariFeb 2019 H&I Rent $15.00 $7,302.47 2/19/2019
2/3/2019 2993[LASCNA Feb 2019 H&I Lit Order $161.35 $7,141.12 2/6/2019
2/3/2019 2994 1Bardstown Rd. Presbyteriaf{March 2019 Rent - Bus. Meet $60.00 $7,081.12 2/19/2019
2/3/2018 2995]Life Storage #701 March 2019 Rent Unit #307 $43.00 $7,038.12 2/8/2019
2/3/2019 2986|KRSCNA Feb 2019 Area Donation to R $100.00 $6,938.12 2/15/2019
2/3/2019 2987 INAWS, Inc Feb 2019 Area Donation to W $50.00 $6,888.12 2/15/2019
213712019 2998|Ernie's Print Shop Jan - March Meeting Schedul $354.96 $6,533.16 211112019
2/3/2019 2999|Ernie's Print Shop Dec 2019 Minutes $256.66 $6,276.50 2/11/2019
2/3/2019 J000]NAWS, Inc Lit Order - Feb 2019 $714.09 $5,562.41 2/12/2019
2/6/2019 PNC Jan 2019 Lit Sales $1,351.41| $6,913.82 2/6/2019
2/6/2019 PNC Jan Donations - 7th Trad. $774.74| $7,688.56 2/6/2019
3/3/2019 3001 [Bardstown Rd. PresbyteriarjApril Rent Area Bus Meeting $60.00 $7,628.56 3/26/2019
3/3/2019 3002(Life Storage #701 April Rent Area Storage Unit 4 $43.00 $7,585.56 3/21/2019
3/3/2019 J003|KRSCNA March Area Donation to Regig $100.00 $7,485.56 312512019
3/3/2019 3004 |NAWS, Inc March Area Donation to Worig $50.00 $7,435.56 3/25/2019
3/3/2019 3005|Ernie's Print Shop Jan 2018 Minutes #32373 $314.51 $7,121.05 3/25/2019
3/3/2019 3006|Robert Suiton PR Operating Expenses $50.00 $7,071.08 3/5/2019
3/3/2018 3007|Lamar Advertising TARC Advertisement - PR $240.00 $6,831.05 3/7/2019
3/3/12019 3008|Cffice Depot Schedules April - June $220.00 $6,611.05 4/3/2019




3/3/2019 3009|LASCNA H&l March Lit $285.28 $6,325.77 3/12/2019
3/3/2019 3010|Bardstown Rd. PresbyteriaffMarch Rent H&| Business Mtr $15.00 $6,310.77 3/26/2019
3/3/2019 3011]Joe Stanley Reimbursement for Copies 338.75 $6,271.02 5/10/2019
3/3/2019 3012INAWS, Inc Area Lit Order - March $1,871.00 $4,400.02 3/13/2019
31212019 PNC March Donations - 7th Trad $672.63] $5,072.65 3/1212019
3/12/2019 PNC LACNA 29 - Return Seed & Profit $9,600.16] $14,672.81 31212019
311212019 PNC Lit Sales -March $1,203.34] $15,876.15 3/12/2019
4/7/2019 3013|Maxine Cull Feb/March Minutes Print/Mail $495.49 $15,380.66 4/10/2019
4/7/2019 3014]LASCNA H&{ April Lit $129.55 $15,251.11 4/17/2019
4/7/2018 3015)Bardstown Rd. PresbyteriarjH&l April Rent $15.00 $15,236.11 5/7/2019
4/7/2019 3016|LACNA 30 Seed Money - Convention $4,000.00 $11,236.11 4/11/2019
4/7/2019 3017|Bardstown Rd. PresbyteriaMay Rent Area Bus, Meeting $60.00 $11,176.11 5/7/2019
4/7/2019 3018|Life Storage #701 May Rent Unit #307 $43.00 $11,133.11 4/26/2019
41712019 3019|KRSCNA April Area Donation to Region $100.00 $11,033.11 4/29/2019
4/7/2019 3020]KRSCNA 2nd Qrtly Donation to Region $1,000.00 $10,033.11 4/29/2019
4/712019 3021INAWS, Inc April Area Donation to World $50.00 $9,983.11 5/1/2019
47712019 J022|LISPS Annual PO Box Renewal $92.00 $9,891.11 6/3/2019
4/7/2019 3023|NAWS, Inc Area Lit Order - April $1,492.99 $8,398.12 4/18/2019
4/17/2019 PNC April Donations - 7th Trad $729.89) $9,128.01 4/17/2019
41712019 PNC Lit Sales - April $1,759.91] $10,887.92 4/17/2019
5/5/2019 3024 |Bardstown Rd. PresbyteriaiRent- June Area Business Mt $60.00 $10,827.92 6/3/2019
5/5/2019 3025|Life Storage #701 June Rent # 307 $43.00 $10,784.92 6/3/2019
5/5/2019 3026|KRSCNA May Area Donation to Region $100.00 $10,684,92 6/7/2019
5/5/2018 3027 INAWS, Inc May Area Donation to World $50.00 $10,634.92 6/11/2019
5/5/2019 3028|Garrett Cull Reimbursement Derby Day F| $223.70 $10,411.22 5/6/2019
5/5/2019 3029|Lamar Companies TARC Advertisement - PR $120.00 $10,291.22 5/712019
5/5/2019 3030[L ASCNA May H&! Lit Order $235.39 $10,055.83 5/30/2019
5/5/2018 3031:Bardstown Rd. PresbyteriariMay Rent H&I Meeting $15.00 $10,040.83 6/3/12019
5/5/2019 3032jHeather Wood Reimbursement postage Cop $24.37 $10,016.46 5/31/2019
5/5/2018 3033 {Maxine Cull April&May Postage/Print MinU $480.00 $9,526.46 51142019
5/5/2019 3034|Joe Stanley Supplies - Literature $50.00 $9,476.46 5/6/2019
5/5/2019 3035[NAWS, Inc May Area Lit, Order $638.05 $8,838.41 5/15/2019
5/30/2019 PNC May Area Donation - 7th Trad $897.95] $9,736.36 5/30/2018
5/30/2019 PNC May Area Lit Sales $1,523.66] $11,260.02 5/30/2019
6/2/2019 3038iBardstown Rd. PresbyteriaJuly Area Rent - Area B Ming $60.00 $11,200.02 5/24/2019
§/2/2019 3037|Life Storage #701 July Rent - Unit #307 $43.00 $11,157.02 6/20/2019
6/2/2019 3038|KRECNA June Area Donation to Region $100.00 $11,057.02 6/24/2019
6/2/2019 3039]NAWS, inc June Area Donation to World $50.00 $11,007.02 6/24/2018
6/2/2019 3040|Maxine Cull March and April Qverage for $52.62 $10,954.40 6/4/2019
6/2/12019 3041]1Bardstown Rd. PresbyterianH&Il June Rent $15.00 $10,939.40 6/24/2018




6/2/2019 3042[LASCNA June Lit - H&! $138.30 $10,801.10 6/3/2019
6/2/2019 3043|Lamar Advertising PR TARC Campaign 06/02 - $120.00 $10,681.10 6/5/2019
6/2/2019 3044|Office Depot Schedules July - Sept $233.00 $10,448.10 7/8/2019
§/2/2019 3045|Maxine Cull Printing/Postage June Minute $450.00 $9,998.10 6/10/2019
6/2/2019 3046 |Rodney Brannon Reimbursement Gas - Region $33.00 $9,965.10 6/4/2019
6/2/2019 3047 INAWS, Inc Area Lit order June $1,658.80 $8,306.30 6112/2019
6/3/2019 PNC June Area Donation - 7th Tradition $487.29| $8,793.59 6/3/2019
6/3/2019 PNC June Literature Sales $1,688.95! $10,482.54 6/3/2019
71712018 3048|Bardstown Rd. PresbyteriadAug Rent - Area Bus Ming $60.00 $10,422.54 8/5/2019
71712019 3049]Life Storage #701 Aug Rent - Unit #307 $43.00 $10,379.54 8/1/2019
71712019 3050{KRSCNA 3rd Qrily Donation fo Region $1,000.00 $9,379.54 8/12/2019
71712019 3051|KRSCNA July - Area Donation to Regio $100.00 $9,279.54 8/12/2019
71712019 3052|NAWS, inc July - Area Donation to World $50.00 $9,229.54 8/12/2019
7/7/2019 3053]|Lamar Adveitising TARC Advertisermnent - PR $240.00 $8,989.54 7/16/2018
71712019 3054 |Darryl Helm Seed Money - H&l Learning [ $250.00 $8,739.54 7/9/2019
7/7/2019 3055|Bardstown Rd. PresbyteriarfJuly Rent - H&I Business Min $15.00 $8,724.54 9/3/2019
7/7/2019 3056{LASCNA H&l Lit Order - July $154.17 $8,570.37 7/29/2019
7/7/2019 3057 |Maxine Cull July Minutes Print/Mail $303.00 $8,267.37 7/9/2019
7/29/2019 PNC July Lit. Sales $1,263.83] $9,531.20 7129/2019
7/29/2019 PNC July Area Donations - 7th Trad $646.66] $10,177.86 7/29/2018
7/29/2019 PNC Secretary - Return Funds for June Minutes Print/ $273.73; $10,451.59 7129/2019
8/4/2019 3058INAWS, Inc August Area Lit Order $1,332.569 $9,119.00 8/12/2019
8/4/2019 3059jLASCNA H&I Lit Order - August $203.70 $8,815.30 8/6/2018
§/4/2019 3060|Lamar Advertising PR TARC Campaign 07/02 - { $240.00 $8,675.30 8/7/2019
8/4/2019 3061 |Bardstown Rd. PresbyterianfH&! - Aug Rent $156.00 $8,660.30 9/3/2019
§/4/2019 3062|Maxine Cull August Minutes Print/Mail $303.00 $8,357.30 8/6/2019
8/4/2019 3063|Rodney Brannon Reimbursement - Gas Southg $44.00 $8,313.30 8/6/2019
8/4/2019 3064 |Bardstown Rd. Presbyteriar] Sept. Rent Area Business Mt $60.00 $8,253.30 9/3/2019
8/4/2019 3065|Life Storage #701 Sept Rent Area Storage Unit # $43.00 $8,210.30 8/26/2019
8/4/2019 3066[KRSCNA Aug Donation to Region $100.00 $8,110.30 9/9/2019
8/4/2019 3067 |NAWS, Inc Aug Donation to World $50.00 $8,060.30 8/28/2019
8/4/2019 3068|Heather Wood Reimbursement - PR Voicem $206.08 $7,854.22 8/5/2019
8/6/2019 PNC Aug Arga Donations - 7th Trad $820.99] $8,675.21 8/8/2019
8/6/2019 PNC Secretary - Return Funds for July Minutes Print/M $177.16| $8,852.37 8/6/2019
8/6/2019 PNC August Lit Sales | $1,071.66| $9,924.03 8/6/2019
9/9/2019 3089|Life Storage #701 Oct, Rent Area Storage Unit # $43.00 $9,881.03 9/23/2019
9/9/2019 3070]KRSCNA Sept. Donation Area to Regio $100.00 $9,781.03 9/30/2019
9/9/2019 3071|NAWS, Inc Sept. Donation Area to World $50.00 $9,731.03 10/1/2019
9/9/2019 3072|Office Depot PR - Schedules - Oct - Dec 2 $233.52 $9,497.51 9/30/2019
10/6/2019 3073|Darryi Helm Reimbursement - H&| Banner] $116.57 $9,380.94 10/11/2019




10/6/2019 3074]LASCNA Lit - H&l October $240.35 $9,140.59 10/7/2019
